B'E'B‘Hgs LAKE SAM RAYBURN, Jasper, TX;

"Fall Shootout” Oct 8 & 9, 2022

OVERALL TOP 5:
Phoenix 919 ProXP
Powered by Mercury,
. equipped with Minn
1st Place Brandon Hohenstein Aubrey, TX 10.30 auipp
Kota, Lowrance,
Navionics, Power Pole
& X2Power Batteries.
2nd Place Shane Calvert Coldspring, TX 9.42 $2,500 CASH
3rd Place Tater Reynolds Florien, LA 9.24 $2,000 CASH
4th Place Joshua Price Temple, TX 9.15 $1,500 CASH
5th Place Lawrence Bias Lufkin, TX 9.00 $1,000 CASH
EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:
Drawing #1 Blake Hale Orange, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2023
Drawing #2 Micheal "JJ" Garrett San Augustine, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2023
Drawing #3 Roy York Montgomery, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2023
Drawing #4 Amon Lane Boyce, LA 2 Day Entry into FSR-2023
Drawing #5 David Pennock Douglas, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2023
DRAWINGS:
Phoenix 819 Pro powered by
S Mercury, equipped w/Minn Kota
Elimination Ocey Johnson Cleveland, TX & Lowrance and X2 Power
Batteries
Open Jordan Downs Brookeland, TX $1,000
EXACT WEIGHT BASS:
* Saturday Peter Pate Channelview, TX 3.00 $2,500
* Saturday Levi Mettlen Diboll, TX 4.00 $2,500
* Sunday Bryan Landers Bryan, TX 3.00 $2,500
* Sunday Samuel Roe Springfield, LA 4.00 $2,500
* Exact Weight Bass not weighed in. Open Drawing among all tournament anglers at Sunday Awards Ceremony.
FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 149 Day 1 - Weight= 622.48
Day 2 - # Bass= 130 Day 2 - Weight= 556.16
TOTAL = 279 TOTAL=1178.64

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st William Boyer Nacogdoches, TX 7.28 $1,000




2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Yarri Schriebvogel
Stuart Villien
William Floyd
Brent Boguet
Rusty Traylor
Damon Childress
Kevin Cole

Jason Romano
Josh Scott
Shawn Butler
Joe Wilkerson

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Mike Davidson
Kurt Schroeder
Zachary Christian
Jacob Faircloth
Buddy Alfrey
Bryan Adras
Randall Murry
Jeremy Miller
Tim Stewart

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Ryan Hightower
Morgan Jalaldin
Thomas Burrous
Rick Sayre

Ray Albritton
Terry Turnbull
Seth Walling
Michael Upshaw
William Gardner
Don Maywald
Jeff Richardson
Richard Cooper

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Jason Cochran
Bob Baggett
John Gowin
Jordan Downs
Paul Karow
Robert Austin

Brookeland, TX
Duson, LA
Choctaw, OK
Gray, LA
Broaddus, TX
Orange, TX
Katy, TX

Greenwell Springs, LA

Kingsland, TX
Orange, TX
Many, LA

Coldspring, TX
Cypress, TX
Lumberton, TX
Oak Grove, LA
Sweeny, TX
Cypress, TX
Lufkin, TX
Katy, TX
Hemphill, TX

Brookeland, TX
West Monroe, LA
Huntington, TX
Cave Springs, AR
West Monroe, LA
Mullin, TX
Leesville, LA
Huntsville, TX
Crockett, TX
Pinehurst, TX
Huntsville, TX
Rusk, TX

Pearland, TX
Brookeland, TX
Rusk, TX
Brookeland, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Sulpher, LA

5.77
5.68
5.26
4.51
4.23
3.93
3.75
3.56
3.45
3.28
3.15

8.98
6.48
6.34
6.11
5.56
3.89
3.22
3.01
2.86

7.48
7.44
7.03
6.77
5.59
5.25
4.97
4.79
4.61
4.29
3.97
3.92

7.40
5.97
5.83
5.53
4.88
4.46

$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200
$100 * BC
S75 * BC

*2,000 BH
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200
$100 * BC
S75 * BC

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400



7th Michael Beaver
8th Josh Scott

9th Glenn Bray

10th Dusty Sewell
11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Stacy Wade

2nd Tony Taylor

3rd Jose Catano

4th Dean Stevens
5th William Hines
6th Stephen O'Brien
7th Bradley Stringer
8th Joel Levingston
9th Joey Martin
10th Karen Sheppard
11th Roy Carroway
12th Kevin Floyd

12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Brandon Hohenstein
2nd Shane Calvert
3rd Thomas Burrous
4th Ronald Love

5th Jeremy Morton
6th Lance Duff

7th Steven Galvin
8th Stuart Villien
9th Jesse Lee

10th Laura Porter

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Jonathan Harding
Kim Crisp

Bobby Amidon
John Riley

Ted O'Dell
Shadow Smith
Logan Tate
Hollis Whorton
Bryan Fox

James Greak Jr
Randy Johnstone
John Lewis

Kirbyville, TX
Kingsland, TX
Jasper, TX
Odessa, TX

Huntsville, TX
Broaddus, TX
Orange, TX
Brookeland, TX
Sequin, TX
Kirbyville, TX
Huntington, TX
Beaumont, TX
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Brookeland, TX
Lufkin, TX
Benton, AR

Aubrey, TX
Coldspring, TX
Huntington, TX
Humble, TX
Friendswood, TX
Beaumont, TX
Stafford, TX
Duson, LA
Corsicana, TX
Fort Worth, TX

Grapeland, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Lagovista, TX
Killeen, TX
Buna, TX
Lufkin, TX
Maurice, LA
Brookeland, TX
Pineland, TX
Liberty, TX
Pearland, TX
Sour Lake, TX

4.14
4.12
4.01
3.96

6.90
6.54
6.48
5.88
5.49
4.75
4.65
4.20
4.13
4.10
3.97
3.61

10.30
9.42
8.13
6.31
5.69
5.56
5.23
4.88
4.10
3.89

7.48
6.70
6.16
5.79
5.49
543
5.24
5.07
4.52
4.10
4.05
4.05

S350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200
$100 * BC
S75 * BC

*2,000 BH

$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
$100 * BC
S75 * BC



7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Kevin Wade

2nd Jesse Tilley

3rd vy Bernard

4th Yarri Schriebvogel
5th Norman Bates

6th Curtis "Bo" Reed
7th Matthew Anthony
8th Shawn Butler

9th Brian Schott

10th Christy Roberson
11th Kenny Jones

12th Donnie Boudreaux
8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Lawrence Bias

2nd Johnie "Pop" Fountain
3rd Charlie Westmoreland
4th Donald Boudreaux
5th Anthony Holcomb
6th Todd Sunday

7th Brain Schott

8th Brett Cassidy

9th Tyler Meeks

10th Sammy Motsenbocker
9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Christopher Aston
2nd Jeramie Simoneaux
3rd Daryl Stewart

4th Tator Reynolds

5th Jacob Faircloth

6th Terry Stokes

7th Todd Sunday

8th Richard Byrd

9th Steven Galvin

10th Troy Robinson
11th Billy Moore

12th Tracey Soudelier
10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Lewis Cordell

2nd Sam Jenkins

3rd Bobby Amidon

4th Ty Moorhead

Huffman, TX
Gilmer, TX
Houma, LA
Brookeland, TX
Spring, TX
Conroe, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Orange, TX
Longview, TX
Bullard, TX
Etoile, TX
Leesville, LA

Lufkin, TX
Hemphill, TX
Many, LA
Hornbeck, LA
Rusk, TX

Rusk, TX
Longview, TX
Pasedena, TX
Milam, TX
Wichita Falls, TX

Houma, LA
Plaguemine, LA
Willis, TX
Florien, LA

Oak Grove, LA
San Antonio, TX
Rusk, TX

Vidor, TX
Stafford, TX
Palmer, TX
Summerdale, AL
Gray, LA

Kountze, TX
Abita Springs, LA
Leander, TX
Jasper, TX

7.11
6.66
6.43
5.70
4.61
4.49
4.25
4.12
3.99
3.86
3.76
3.39

9.00
7.87
6.58
6.22
5.90
5.75
5.04
4.71
4.24
4.07

8.35
7.04
5.31
4.37
3.95
3.79
3.77
3.64
3.38
3.19
3.14
3.10

7.35
7.34
7.17
5.48

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200
$100 * BC
S75 * BC

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200
$100 * BC
S75 * BC

$1,000
$800
$700
$600



5th Randal Runnels
6th Richie Thornton
7th Andrew Crisp
8th Brian Schott
9th Bob Baggett
10th Clarence Ratliff
11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Brian Keith

2nd Roger King

3rd Kevin Floyd

4th Ricky Guy

5th Billy Cloud

6th Mark Leger

7th Cody Gerald
8th William Hines
9th Jayson Kisselburg
10th Zachary Baker
11th Jason Fontenot
12th Damon Childress
12 - 1 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Tater Reynolds
2nd Joshua Price
3rd Keith Cole

4th Laura Porter
5th Gary King

6th Roy York

7th Christy Roberson
8th Jim Smith

9th Steve Rhea
10th Bradley Stringer
1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Keith Cole

2nd Jamey Cole

3rd Brian Castille
4th Jason Moore
5th Bryan Andras
6th Jacob Keith

7th Brandon Pryor
8th Thomas Liner
9th Karson Harding
10th Casey Zahn
11th Larry Cotton Jr

Lufkin, TX
Splendora, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Longview, TX
Brookeland, TX
Huffman, TX

Jefferson, TX
Killeen, TX
Benton, AR
Humble, TX
Brookeland, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Rosenburg, TX
Seguin, TX
Burnet, TX
Splendora, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Orange, TX

Florien, LA
Temple, TX
Huntington, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Kennard, TX
Montgomery, TX
Bullard, TX

Lake Charles, LA
DeRidder, LA
Huntington, TX

Huntington, TX
Springhill, LA
Groves, TX
Buna, TX
Cypress, TX
Jefferson, TX
Poolville, TX
Simsboro, LA
Grapeland,TX
Dry Prong, LA
Huffman, TX

5.06
5.03
4.46
4.31
4.26
4.01

6.70
6.69
4.54
4.32
4.08
3.88
3.81
3.45
3.39
3.34
3.23
3.15

9.24
9.15
7.94
6.47
5.92
5.91
5.55
4.25
3.90
3.83

7.97
7.02
6.67
5.54
4.93
4.79
4.66
4.50
4.33
4.29
3.95

$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
S350
$300
$250
$200
*BC
*BC

*2,000 BH
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
* $100 BC



12th Kevin Cox Nacogdoches, TX 3.94 *75 BC



