

LAKE SAM RAYBURN, Jasper, TX; "Fall Shootout" Oct 8 & 9, 2022

OVERALL TOP 5:

1st Place	Brandon Hohenstein	Aubrey, TX	10.30	Phoenix 919 ProXP Powered by Mercury, equipped with Minn Kota, Lowrance, Navionics, Power Pole & X2Power Batteries.	
2nd Place	Shane Calvert	Coldspring, TX	9.42	\$2,500 CASH	
3rd Place	Tater Reynolds	Florien, LA	9.24	\$2,000 CASH	
4th Place	Joshua Price	Temple, TX	9.15	\$1,500 CASH	
5th Place	Lawrence Bias	Lufkin, TX	9.00	\$1,000 CASH	
EARLY BIRD D	RAWINGS:				
Drawing #1	Blake Hale	Orange, TX	2 Day	Entry into FSR-2023	
Drawing #2	Micheal "JJ" Garrett	San Augustine, TX	2 Day	2 Day Entry into FSR-2023	
Drawing #3	Roy York	Montgomery, TX	2 Day	2 Day Entry into FSR-2023	
Drawing #4	Amon Lane	Boyce, LA	2 Day	2 Day Entry into FSR-2023	
Drawing #5	David Pennock	Douglas, TX	2 Day	2 Day Entry into FSR-2023	
DRAWINGS:					
Elimination	Ocey Johnson	Cleveland, TX	Mercury,	Phoenix 819 Pro powered by Mercury, equipped w/Minn Kota & Lowrance and X2 Power Batteries	
Open	Jordan Downs	Brookeland, TX	\$1,000		
EXACT WEIGHT BASS:					
Saturday	Peter Pate	Channelview, TX	3.00	\$2,500	
Saturday	Levi Mettlen	Diboll, TX	4.00	\$2,500	
* Sunday	Bryan Landers	Bryan, TX	3.00	\$2,500	
* Sunday	Samuel Roe	Springfield, LA	4.00	\$2,500	
* Fyest Meight F	Sana makuwai alaadi ma Omam Duawina		at Cunday Award	- C	

^{*} Exact Weight Bass not weighed in. Open Drawing among all tournament anglers at Sunday Awards Ceremony.

FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 149
Day 2 - # Bass= 130
Day 2 - Weight= 556.16

TOTAL = 279
TOTAL = 1178.64

7-8 HOUR	(SATURDAY)
	JAIONDAI

2nd	Yarri Schriebvogel	Brookeland, TX	5.77	\$800
3rd	Stuart Villien	Duson, LA	5.68	\$700
4th	William Floyd	Choctaw, OK	5.26	\$600
5th	Brent Boguet	Gray, LA	4.51	\$500
6th	Rusty Traylor	Broaddus, TX	4.23	\$400
7th	Damon Childress	Orange, TX	3.93	\$350
8th	Kevin Cole	Katy, TX	3.75	\$300
9th	Jason Romano	Greenwell Springs, LA	3.56	\$250
10th	Josh Scott	Kingsland, TX	3.45	\$200
11th	Shawn Butler	Orange, TX	3.28	\$100 * BC
12th	Joe Wilkerson	Many, LA	3.15	\$75 * BC
				,
8-9 HOUR		Caldanda TV	0.00	* 2 000 PU
1st	Mike Davidson	Coldspring, TX	8.98	* 2,000 BH
2nd	Kurt Schroeder	Cypress, TX	6.48	\$800
3rd	Zachary Christian	Lumberton, TX	6.34	\$700
4th	Jacob Faircloth	Oak Grove, LA	6.11	\$600
5th	Buddy Alfrey	Sweeny, TX	5.56	\$500
6th	Bryan Adras	Cypress, TX	3.89	\$400
7th	Randall Murry	Lufkin, TX	3.22	\$350
8th	Jeremy Miller	Katy, TX	3.01	\$300
9th	Tim Stewart	Hemphill <i>,</i> TX	2.86	\$250
10th				\$200
10111				7200
9-10 HOUI	R (SATURDAY)			7200
		Brookeland, TX	7.48	\$1,000
<u>9-10 HOUI</u>	Ryan Hightower	Brookeland, TX West Monroe, LA	7.48 7.44	\$1,000
9-10 HOU 1st		West Monroe, LA		\$1,000 \$800
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX	7.44	\$1,000 \$800 \$700
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR	7.44 7.03 6.77	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX Huntsville, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$350 \$250 \$250 \$200
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson Richard Cooper	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29 3.97	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson Richard Cooper	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX Huntsville, TX Rusk, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29 3.97 3.92	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$350 \$250 \$250 \$250 \$250 \$100 * BC \$75 * BC
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 10-11 HOU 1st	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson Richard Cooper JR (SATURDAY) Jason Cochran	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX Huntsville, TX Rusk, TX Pearland, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29 3.97 3.92	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$350 \$250 \$250 \$200 \$100 * BC \$75 * BC
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 10-11 HOU 1st 2nd	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson Richard Cooper JR (SATURDAY) Jason Cochran Bob Baggett	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX Huntsville, TX Rusk, TX Pearland, TX Brookeland, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29 3.97 3.92 7.40 5.97	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200 \$100 * BC \$75 * BC
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 12th 1st 2nd 3rd	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson Richard Cooper JR (SATURDAY) Jason Cochran Bob Baggett John Gowin	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX Huntsville, TX Rusk, TX Pearland, TX Brookeland, TX Rusk, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29 3.97 3.92 7.40 5.97 5.83	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$350 \$250 \$250 \$200 \$100 * BC \$75 * BC
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 10-11 HOU 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson Richard Cooper JR (SATURDAY) Jason Cochran Bob Baggett John Gowin Jordan Downs	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX Huntsville, TX Rusk, TX Pearland, TX Brookeland, TX Rusk, TX Brookeland, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29 3.97 3.92 7.40 5.97 5.83 5.53	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200 \$100 * BC \$75 * BC
9-10 HOUI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 12th 1st 2nd 3rd	Ryan Hightower Morgan Jalaldin Thomas Burrous Rick Sayre Ray Albritton Terry Turnbull Seth Walling Michael Upshaw William Gardner Don Maywald Jeff Richardson Richard Cooper JR (SATURDAY) Jason Cochran Bob Baggett John Gowin	West Monroe, LA Huntington, TX Cave Springs, AR West Monroe, LA Mullin, TX Leesville, LA Huntsville, TX Crockett, TX Pinehurst, TX Huntsville, TX Rusk, TX Pearland, TX Brookeland, TX Rusk, TX	7.44 7.03 6.77 5.59 5.25 4.97 4.79 4.61 4.29 3.97 3.92 7.40 5.97 5.83	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$350 \$250 \$250 \$200 \$100 * BC \$75 * BC

7th 8th 9th 10th	Michael Beaver Josh Scott Glenn Bray Dusty Sewell	Kirbyville,TX Kingsland, TX Jasper, TX Odessa,TX	4.14 4.12 4.01 3.96	\$350 \$300 \$250 \$200	
11-12 HO	UR (SATURDAY)				
1st	Stacy Wade	Huntsville, TX	6.90	\$1,000	
2nd	Tony Taylor	Broaddus, TX	6.54	\$800	
3rd	Jose Catano	Orange, TX	6.48	\$700	
4th	Dean Stevens	Brookeland, TX	5.88	\$600	
5th	William Hines	Sequin, TX	5.49	\$500	
6th	Stephen O'Brien	Kirbyville, TX	4.75	\$400	
7th	Bradley Stringer	Huntington, TX	4.65	\$350	
8th	Joel Levingston	Beaumont, TX	4.20	\$300	
9th	Joey Martin	Horseshoe Bay, TX	4.13	\$250	
10th	Karen Sheppard	Brookeland, TX	4.10	\$200	
11th	Roy Carroway	Lufkin, TX	3.97	\$100 * BC	
12th	Kevin Floyd	Benton, AR	3.61	\$75 * BC	
12 - 1 HO	UR (SATURDAY)				
1st	Brandon Hohenstein	Aubrey, TX	10.30	* 2,000 BH	
2nd	Shane Calvert	Coldspring, TX	9.42	\$800	
3rd	Thomas Burrous	Huntington, TX	8.13	\$700	
4th	Ronald Love	Humble, TX	6.31	\$600	
5th	Jeremy Morton	Friendswood, TX	5.69	\$500	
6th	Lance Duff	Beaumont, TX	5.56	\$400	
7th	Steven Galvin	Stafford, TX	5.23	\$350	
8th	Stuart Villien	Duson, LA	4.88	\$300	
9th	Jesse Lee	Corsicana, TX	4.10	\$250	
10th	Laura Porter	Fort Worth, TX	3.89	\$200	
1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)					
1st	Jonathan Harding	Grapeland, TX	7.48	\$1,000	
2nd	Kim Crisp	Nacogdoches, TX	6.70	\$800	
3rd	Bobby Amidon	Lagovista, TX	6.16	\$700	
4th	John Riley	Killeen, TX	5.79	\$600	
5th	Ted O'Dell	Buna, TX	5.49	\$500	
6th	Shadow Smith	Lufkin, TX	5.43	\$400	
7th	Logan Tate	Maurice, LA	5.24	\$350	
8th	Hollis Whorton	Brookeland, TX	5.07	\$300	
9th	Bryan Fox	Pineland, TX	4.52	\$250	
10th	James Greak Jr	Liberty, TX	4.10	\$200	
11th	Randy Johnstone	Pearland, TX	4.05	\$100 * BC	
12th	John Lewis	Sour Lake, TX	4.05	\$75 * BC	

7-8 HOUR	(SUNDAY)			
1st	Kevin Wade	Huffman, TX	7.11	\$1,000
2nd	Jesse Tilley	Gilmer, TX	6.66	\$800
3rd	lvy Bernard	Houma, LA	6.43	\$700
4th	Yarri Schriebvogel	Brookeland, TX	5.70	\$600
5th	Norman Bates	Spring, TX	4.61	\$500
6th	Curtis "Bo" Reed	Conroe, TX	4.49	\$400
7th	Matthew Anthony	Fort Worth, TX	4.25	\$350
8th	Shawn Butler	Orange, TX	4.12	\$300
9th	Brian Schott	Longview, TX	3.99	\$250
10th	Christy Roberson	Bullard, TX	3.86	\$200
11th	Kenny Jones	Etoile, TX	3.76	\$100 * BC
12th	Donnie Boudreaux	Leesville, LA	3.39	\$75 * BC
8-9 HOUR	(SUNDAY)			
1st	Lawrence Bias	Lufkin, TX	9.00	\$1,000
2nd	Johnie "Pop" Fountain	Hemphill, TX	7.87	\$800
3rd	Charlie Westmoreland	Many, LA	6.58	\$700
4th	Donald Boudreaux	Hornbeck, LA	6.22	\$600
5th	Anthony Holcomb	Rusk, TX	5.90	\$500
6th	Todd Sunday	Rusk, TX	5.75	\$400
7th	Brain Schott	Longview, TX	5.04	\$350
8th	Brett Cassidy	Pasedena, TX	4.71	\$300
9th	Tyler Meeks	Milam, TX	4.24	\$250
10th	Sammy Motsenbocker	Wichita Falls, TX	4.07	\$200
	-			¥ 200
1st	(SUNDAY) Christopher Aston	Houma, LA	8.35	\$1,000
2nd	Jeramie Simoneaux	Plaquemine, LA	7.04	\$1,000
3rd	Daryl Stewart	Willis, TX	5.31	\$700 \$700
4th	Tator Reynolds	Florien, LA	4.37	\$600
5th	Jacob Faircloth	Oak Grove, LA	3.95	\$500
6th	Terry Stokes	San Antonio, TX	3.79	\$400
7th	Todd Sunday	Rusk, TX	3.77	\$350
8th	Richard Byrd	Vidor, TX	3.64	\$300
9th	Steven Galvin	Stafford, TX	3.38	\$250
10th	Troy Robinson	Palmer, TX	3.19	\$200
10th	Billy Moore	Summerdale, AL	3.14	\$100 * BC
12th	Tracey Soudelier	Gray, LA	3.10	\$75 * BC
	•			7.2 20
1st	R (SUNDAY) Lewis Cordell	Kountze, TX	7.35	\$1,000
2nd	Sam Jenkins	Abita Springs, LA	7.33 7.34	\$1,000
3rd	Bobby Amidon	Leander, TX	7.3 4 7.17	\$700 \$700
4th	Ty Moorhead	Jasper, TX	7.17 5.48	\$600
T (11	i y iviodificad	Juspei, iA	5.40	7000

5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th	Randal Runnels Richie Thornton Andrew Crisp Brian Schott Bob Baggett Clarence Ratliff	Lufkin, TX Splendora, TX Nacogdoches, TX Longview, TX Brookeland, TX Huffman, TX	5.06 5.03 4.46 4.31 4.26 4.01	\$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200
<u>11-12 HO</u>	UR (SUNDAY)			
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Brian Keith Roger King Kevin Floyd Ricky Guy Billy Cloud Mark Leger Cody Gerald William Hines Jayson Kisselburg Zachary Baker Jason Fontenot Damon Childress	Jefferson, TX Killeen, TX Benton, AR Humble, TX Brookeland, TX Sour Lake, TX Rosenburg, TX Seguin, TX Burnet, TX Splendora, TX Lake Charles, LA Orange, TX	6.70 6.69 4.54 4.32 4.08 3.88 3.81 3.45 3.39 3.34 3.23 3.15	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200 * BC * BC
<u>12 - 1 HO</u>	UR (SUNDAY)			
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th	Tater Reynolds Joshua Price Keith Cole Laura Porter Gary King Roy York Christy Roberson Jim Smith Steve Rhea Bradley Stringer	Florien, LA Temple, TX Huntington, TX Fort Worth, TX Kennard, TX Montgomery, TX Bullard, TX Lake Charles, LA DeRidder, LA Huntington, TX	9.24 9.15 7.94 6.47 5.92 5.91 5.55 4.25 3.90 3.83	* 2,000 BH \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200
1-2 HOUF		Huntington TV	7.07	Ć1 000
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th	Keith Cole Jamey Cole Brian Castille Jason Moore Bryan Andras Jacob Keith Brandon Pryor Thomas Liner Karson Harding Casey Zahn Larry Cotton Jr	Huntington, TX Springhill, LA Groves, TX Buna, TX Cypress, TX Jefferson, TX Poolville, TX Simsboro, LA Grapeland,TX Dry Prong, LA Huffman, TX	7.97 7.02 6.67 5.54 4.93 4.79 4.66 4.50 4.33 4.29 3.95	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200 * \$100 BC

Kevin Cox